
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

ROCKSTAR CONSORTIUM US LP 

AND NETSTAR TECHNOLOGIES 

LLC 

 Plaintiff, 

 v. 

GOOGLE INC. 

 Defendant. 

 

 

 

        Case No. 2:13-cv-00893-JRG-RSP 

 

 JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned attorney, D. Jeffrey Rambin, enters his 

appearance in this matter as counsel for Plaintiffs, Rockstar Consortium US LP and NetStar 

Technologies LLC, for the purpose of receiving notices and orders from the Court. 

 

Date:  April 7, 2014 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/ D. Jeffrey Rambin    

S. Calvin Capshaw 

State Bar No. 03783900 

Email: ccapshaw@capshawlaw.com 

Elizabeth L. DeRieux 

State Bar No. 05770585 

Email: ederieux@capshawlaw.com 

D. Jeffrey Rambin 

State Bar No. 00791478 

Email: jrambin@capshawlaw.com 

CAPSHAW DERIEUX, LLP 

114 E. Commerce Ave. 

      Gladewater, Texas 75647 
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Telephone:  903-236-9800 

Facsimile:  903-236-8787 

 

Max Lalon Tribble, Jr.  

Alexander Lyle Kaplan  

John Pierre Lahad 

Susman Godfrey  

1000 Louisiana Street  

Ste. 5100  

Houston, TX 77002-5096  

713/653-7835  

Fax: 713/654-6121  

Email: mtribble@susmangodfrey.com  

Email: akaplan@susmangodfrey.com 

Email: jlahad@susmangodfrey.com 

 

Justin Adatto Nelson  

Kristin Malone 

Parker C. Folse, III  

Susman Godfrey, LLP   

1201 Third Avenue  

Suite 3800  

Seattle, WA 98101  

206/516-3867  

Fax: 206/516-3883  

Email: jnelson@susmangodfrey.com  

Email: kmalone@susmangodfrey.com 

Email: pfolse@susmangodfrey.com 

 

Thomas John Ward, Jr.  

Claire Abernathy Henry  

Ward & Smith Law Firm  

PO Box 1231  

1127 Judson Road  

Suite 220  

Longview, TX 75606  

903-757-6400  

Fax: 903-757-2323  

Email: jw@wsfirm.com  

Email: claire@wsfirm.com 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Rockstar 

Consortium US LP and NetStar 

Technologies LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that the all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to 

electronic service are being served this 7th day of April, 2014, with a copy of this document via 

the Court’s CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3).  Any other counsel of record will be 

served by electronic mail, facsimile transmission and/or first class mail on this same date. 

 

/s/ D. Jeffrey Rambin   

D. Jeffrey Rambin 


